.. 990274,

SECOND EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR
REDI-MIX CONCRETE
BETWEEN THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE
AND RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of September, 1999, by
and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter
referred to as “CITY”), and RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR?).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an Agreement
dated October 7, 1997, for redi-mix concrete, said Agreement being extended by a First
Extension, which will expire on September 30, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to extend the Agreement for the
period October 1, 1999 through September 30, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the Agreement dated
October 7, 1997, during the period of October 1, 1999 through September 30, 2000, subject
to the same terms and conditions and subject to the lawful appropriation of funds for this
contract by the City Commission or unless otherwise terminated by either party in
accordance herewith. Revised billing rates are listed on Exhibit I attached hereto.

2. THIS EXTENSION, when executed, together with the original Agreement and the First
Extension, constitute the entire contract between the parties.

ATTEST OR WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE
Title: Title:
ATTEST OR WITNESS: CONTRACTOR

Title: Title:




SECOND EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT FOR
REDI-MIX CONCRETE
BETWEEN THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE
AND FLORIDA ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of September, 1999, by
and between THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter
referred to as “CITY”), and FLORIDA ROCK INDUSTRIES, INC., (hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an Agreement
dated October 21, 1997, for redi-mix concrete, said Agreement being extended by a First
Extension, which will expire on September 30, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to extend the Agreement for the
period October 1, 1999 through September 30, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the Agreement dated
October 21, 1997, during the period of October 1, 1999 through September 30, 2000, subject
to the same terms and conditions and subject to the lawful appropriation of funds for this
contract by the City Commission or unless otherwise terminated by either party in
accordance herewith. Revised billing rates are listed on Exhibit I attached hereto.

2. THIS EXTENSION, when executed, together with the original Agreement and the First
Extension, constitute the entire contract between the parties.

ATTEST OR WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE
Title: Title:
ATTEST OR WITNESS: CONTRACTOR

Title: Title:




